

Ex No. 767/18

Sanjay Kumar Pandey vs. Shyam Sunder Vohra

03.08.2018

Present : Advocate Sh. Rajbir Pal for DH.

Advocate Sh. Shekhar Kamal along-with JD.

Affidavit of assets has been filed by JD on 16.07.2018.

Ld. counsel for JD submits to have filed appeal assailing judgment and decree dated 09.03.2018.

Ld. counsel for DH, per contra, submits that notice of appeal has not been received from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Matter is adjourned to **12.10.2018** for filing certified copies of judgment and decree and further proceedings.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /03.08.2018