

EX No. 767/18
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA

12.10.2018

Present : Advocate Sh. Avinash Pandey for DH.
Advocate Sh. Ajay Kumar along with JD.

Fresh vakalatnama of ld. counsel for JD is taken on record.

Appeal against judgment and decree dated 09.03.2018 has been disposed off by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as not pressed vide order dated 10.08.2018 passed in RFA No. 643/2018.

Ld. counsel for JD has referred to application dated 08.10.2018 for filing fresh affidavit of assets, income and expenditure.

Copy given to ld. counsel for DH who requests for adjourning the case for filing application mentioning movable and immovable property of JD after going through the documents furnished by ld. counsel for JD.

Matter is accordingly adjourned to **25.01.2019** for further proceedings.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /12.10.2018