

25.01.2019

Present: Advocate Shri Sandeep Kumar, proxy for Advocate Shri Avinash Pandey along with DH.
Advocate Shri Ajay Kumar along with JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH has filed an application under Order XXI Rule 10 CPC for issuing warrant of attachment of movable goods mentioned in para no. 4 of the application at Serial no. (a) to (I).

Copy given supplied to Ld. Counsel for JD who has referred to affidavit of assets, income and expenditure filed on 08.10.2018.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that details of immovable property of JD which has been concealed will be filed on next date.

Advance copy of reply be supplied to Ld. Counsel for DH two weeks prior to next date of hearing and matter is adjourned to **22.03.2019** for further proceedings.]

JD is directed to appear in person on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/25.01.2019