

17.05.2019

Present: Advocate Shri D.K. Thakur along with DH.
Advocate Shri Ajay Kumar along with JD.

Fresh vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for DH is taken on record.

Reply to application under Order XXI Rule 37 CPC for arrest and civil detention has been filed along with photocopy of OPD card and medical record.

Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for DH.

Matter is adjourned to **31.05.2019** for **submissions** upon application for arrest and civil imprisonment of JD.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/17.05.2019