

EX No. 767/18

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA

31.05.2019

Present : Advocate Sh. D K Thakur for DH.

None for JD.

Be awaited for JD.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /31.05.2019

At 12:25 PM

Present : Advocate Sh. D K Thakur along with DH.

None for JD.

Since JD and his counsel are absent despite repeated calls whereas matter is listed for submissions upon application for arrest and civil imprisonment of JD so bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety of like amount be issued against JD on filing of PF returnable on **16.08.2019**.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /31.05.2019