

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA

27.09.2019

Present: DH Shri Sanjay Kumar Pandey.
Shri Jayant Vohar, nephew of JD Shri Shyam Sunder Vohar.

An application has been filed informing that JD Shri Shyam Sunder Vohar has expired on 11.09.2019.

DH has filed application under Order XXII Rule 4 read with 151 CPC for impleading widow and daughters of Late Shaym Sunder Vohra.

Notice of application be issued to LRs of Late Shyam Sunder Vohra on filing of PF & RC returnable on **15.11.2019**.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/27.09.2019