

## SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA

15.11.2019

Present: Advocate Shri Akhilesh Kumar Singh, Representative of DCBA on behalf of DH and JD.  
DH Shri Sanjay Kumar Pandey.  
Mrs. Madhu Vohra (widow), Ms. Garima Vohra and Ms. Mahima Vohra (daughters) of Late Shyam Sunder Vohra are present on notice.

Application for impleading LRs of Late Shyam Sunder Vohra is allowed and amended memo of parties filed along with application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC is taken on record.

Since Ld. Counsels for DH and LRs of JD are not present in Court so matter is adjourned to **24.01.2020 for further proceedings.**

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/15.11.2019