

27.11.2020

At 11:30 a.m.

Present: Advocate Shri Ved Prakash, proxy for Advocate Shri Avinash Pandey along with DH.
None for LRs of Late Shyam Sunder Vohra.

Affidavit of assets in form Annexure 'A' and affidavit of expenditure in Annexure 'C' has not been filed by LRs in compliance of order dated 24.01.2021.

Since LRs of Late Shyam Sunder Vohra are absent despite service of court notice so Warrant of Attachment of movable goods of JD/LRs be issued on filing of PF along with affidavit affirming outstanding amount and list of movable goods.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, Dwarka Courts, on 21.12.2020 for appointment of bailiff and matter be listed in Court on 22.01.2021 for bailiff's report.

Announced in open Court
On 27.11.2020

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi