

17)

EX CIVIL/767/2018

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Versus SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA

08.01.2021

**At 10:52 AM**

Present: Advocate Sh. Avinash Pandey for DH.  
Advocate Sh. Ankush Sharma for objector/LRs of late Shyam  
Sunder Vohra.

Submissions heard.

Reply to objection be filed on next with advance to Id.  
Counsel for objector/LRs and matter is adjourned to **12.03.2021** for  
examination under Order XXI Rule 41 CPC.

Next date on 22.01.2021 for bailiff's report is cancelled.

**Announced in Video Conferencing  
held through CISCO Webex  
On 08.01.2021**

**(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03/South West  
Dwarka / New Delhi**