

EX CIVIL 767/18

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA

22.10.2021

In compliance of Office Order No.06/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021, this case was adjourned en-bloc from 21.05.2021 to 18.06.2021 and vide letter no. 12254-12354/PDJ/NK/DWK/2021 dated 27.05.2021, this case was adjourned en-bloc from 18.06.2021 to 22.10.2021.

Present: Sh. S.K. Sinha, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Ankush Sharma, Ld. Counsel for JD.

It is submitted by LR of JD that LRs have already filed details of the assets which they have received from the deceased JD. Copy of same has already been supplied to opposite party. Statement of one of the LR Smt. Madhu Vohra is recorded and Ld. Counsel for Dh seeks time to cross-examine this witness. Hence, cross-examination is deferred. Ld. Counsel for JD submitted that on next date of hearing, he will file the valuation report of the movable properties received from the JD along with bank details of the JD with advance copy to opposite party. Hence, put up for further proceedings on **07.01.2022.**

(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
22.10.2021