

**EX CIVIL 767/18
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA**

07.01.2022

Matter taken up today through Virtual Mode in view of Order No.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 with Endst. No. 897-938/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Office Order No. 26118-26232/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/2021 dated 01.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

Present: None for DH.
Sh. Ankush Sharma, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Ld. Counsel for LR's of JD submitted that he will file the valuation report before next date of hearing and he had already filed other details with the affidavit. Heard. Time is granted to JD for filing of the same. Put up for appearance of DH and for cross-examination of LR's of JD on **08.04.2022**.

**(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
07.01.2022 (S)**