

10

EX CIVIL 767/18

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA

30.09.2022

Present : Sh. B.R.Kaushik, Id. Counsel for DH alongwith DH Sanjay Kumar Pandey in person.
LRs of JD Ms. Madhu Vohra, Ms. Garima Vohra and Ms. Mahima Vohra in person.

It is submitted by LRs of JD that their counsel is not available today due to some personal difficulty for cross examination with respect to the assets inherited from deceased JD.

Heard. Allowed.

The LRs are directed to remain present in the court on the next date of hearing for recording of statement. It is made clear that no adjournment would be granted on the ground of non-availability of their counsel.

The LRs Garima Vohra and Mahima Vohra are also directed to file their bank statements of all operative accounts. They are also directed to file affidavit with respect to the bank accounts maintained by them and also file affidavit with respect to the assets inherited from deceased JD.

To come up for purpose already fixed on **25.11.2022**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
30.09.2022