

11

EX CIVIL 767/18

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA

27.01.2023

Present : Sh. B.R.Kaushal, Id. Counsel for DH alongwith DH
Sh. Sanjay Kumar Pandey in person.
Sh. Ankush Sharma, Id. Counsel for JD alongwith
LRs of JD Ms. Mahima Vohra, Ms. Garima Vohra
and Smt. Madhu Vohra in person.

Report of bailiff received as per which the premises
was found to be locked.

Fresh Warrant of Attachment of movable goods of
JD be issued in terms of previous order dated 25.11.2022 on
filing of PF along with affidavit affirming outstanding amount
and list of movable goods.

DH is directed to appear before Id. ACJ, Dwarka
Court, on **17.02.2023** for appointment of bailiff and matter be
listed in Court on **24.03.2023** for bailiff's report.

It has been submitted by Id. Counsel for the LRs of
JD that affidavits have been filed in pursuance of the orders of
the court. Copy has been supplied of the affidavit dated
09.12.2022 to the Id. Counsel for the DH.

Let all the LRs of JD to appear before the court on
the next date of hearing for cross examination by the Id. Counsel
for DH.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.03.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
27.01.2023