

10

EX CIVIL 767/18

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA

**24.03.2023**

Present: Sh. B.R. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Sh. Ankush Sharma, Ld. Counsel for LR's of JD.

Warrant of Attachment received back as unserved.

Heard the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

Let fresh Warrant of Attachment of movable goods of LR's of JD as per the valuation report provided by the LR's of the JD themselves which is marked as Mark X at serial nos. 1 to 5 be issued on filing of PF along with affidavit affirming outstanding amount and list of movable goods.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, Dwarka Court, on **21.04.2023** for appointment of bailiff and matter be listed in Court on **26.05.2023** for bailiff's report.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**24.03.2023 (A)**

**At 11:15 AM**

At this stage, an application under Section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of DH for seeking permission to break the locks and for police aid along with lady police official. Same is taken on record.

Let the aforesaid application be put up for date already fixed i.e. on **26.05.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**24.03.2023 (A)**