

16

EX CIVIL 767/18

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA

28.07.2023

Present: Sh. B.R. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for DH in person.
Sh. Ankush Sharma, Ld. Counsel for JD along with LRs of JD.

PF not filed and therefore, Warrants of Attachment could not be executed.

Ld. Counsel for DH has sought time to file the same.

DH is granted one more opportunity to file the PF subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1,000/- to be deposited with the DSLSA on the next date of hearing.

Let fresh Warrant of Attachment of movable goods of LRs of JD as per the valuation report provided by the LRs of JD themselves which are marked as Mark X at Serial nos. 1 to 5 be issued on filing of PF along with affidavit affirming outstanding amount and list of movable goods. DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, Dwarka Court, on **25.08.2023** for appointment of bailiff and matter be listed in Court on **15.09.2023** for bailiff's report.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
28.07.2023 (A)