

12

EX CIVIL 767/18

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA

12.01.2024

Present : Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id. Proxy counsel for DH  
alongwith DH in person.  
JD in person.

Report of auctioner not filed.

Put up for report of auctioner on **15.03.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**12.01.2024**

**At 10.36 AM**

At this stage, Sh.Lenin Manocha, Court Auctioner has appeared and filed his report of auctioner alongwith an application for release of court auctioner fee. The same are taken on record. The amount received alongwith the auctioner report be deposited in the account of the court by the Naib Nazir for the purpose of further release to the DH and for the release of the fees of the court auctioner.

To come up for cross examination of LR of JD on the date already fixed.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**12.01.2024**