

9

EX CIVIL 767/18S

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA

15.03.2024

Present : Sh. B.R.Kaushik, Id. Counsel for DH.  
None for JD.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for DH that auction has been conducted and the immovable property of the JD but payment is yet to be released.

LRs of JD have not appeared. Issue court notice of LRs of JD to appear in person on the next date.

In view of the averments made, the Manager SBI Dwarka Court Complex, New Delhi is directed to place the demand drafts before this court as following:

- (i) Account Holder Name : Sh. Sanjay Kumar Pandey, amount Rs.16,882/-.
- (ii) Account Holder Name : Sh. Lenin Manocha, amount Rs.562/-.
- (iii) Treasury, PO-VI, State Bank of India, Tis Hazari Courts Rs.56/-.

The amount received alongwith the auctioner report be deposited in the account of the court by the Naib Nazir for the purpose of further release to the DH and for the relase of fees of the court auctioner. Naib Nazir of this court is directed to take the dasti copy of this order for compliance.

Put up for cross examination of LRs of JD on **10.05.2024.**

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**15.03.2024**