

6

EX CIVIL 767/18

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA

**06.09.2024**

Present: Sh. B.R. Kaushik and Sh. Pawan Kaushik, Ld. Counsels  
for DH.  
Wife of JD in person.

It is submitted by wife of JD that their Counsel is not available today due to some personal difficulty and requested for an adjournment.

Put up for cross examination of LRs of JD on  
**27.09.2024.**

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**06.09.2024 (A)**