

3 EX CIVIL 767/18
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA

14.02.2025

Present : DH in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. B.R. Kaushik.
Ms. Madhu Vohra and Ms. Mahima, LRs of JD
along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ankush Sharma.

LRs of JD submit that they have no knowledge about the bank accounts of JD as they were not living together with JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that these are vague statement.

Heard.

LRs of JD are directed to file the details of bank accounts in the name of JD accompanying affidavit in respect of the same on NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 28.03.2025.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
14.02.2025