

30.05.2025

Present: Mr. Pawan Kaushik, Mr. Vijay Kumar and Mr. Bharat Singh, Ld. Counsels for DH.
LRs of JD in person.

Affidavits filed by the LR's of JD in terms of previous order. Same are taken on record.

Let court notice be issued to the Branch Managers of the banks as mentioned in the affidavits directing them to file the bank account statements as per the following:

Bank account statements of LR namely Garima Vohra

Bank Name	Period
HDFC Bank Ltd	01.01.2018 to 31.12.2022
Bank of Baroda	01.01.2018 to 31.12.2022
ICICI Bank	01.01.2018 to 01.03.2021

Bank account statements of LR namely Mahima Vohra

Bank Name	Period
HDFC Bank Ltd	01.01.2018 to 31.12.2022
Axis Bank Ltd.	01.01.2018 to 02.04.2021

Put up for further consideration on **04.07.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
30.05.2025 (A)