

**4 EX CIVIL 767/18**  
**SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA**

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. B. R. Kaushik Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith DH.  
Ms. Madhu, Ms. Garima and Ms. Mahima, LRs of JD.  
Sh. Dipak Kumar Jha, Relationship manager, HDFC  
bank, Janakpuri.  
Sh. Narender Verma, DBM, ICICI, Padlam Colony,  
Delhi.  
Sh. Ankush Sharma, ld. counsel for LR of JD through  
VC.  
None for Bank of Baroda.

Notice issued to Bank of Baroda received back  
served. Despite service, none appeared for Bank of Baroda.

Let fresh notice be issued to Bank of Baroda on filing  
of PF returnable for NDOH.

Bank statements of HDFC and ICICI Bank filed.  
Same are taken on record.

DH seeks some time to file reply to the bank  
statement. Heard. Allowed.

List the matter on **01.08.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/ 04.07.2025**