

6 EX CIVIL 767/18

**SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA**

01.08.2025

Present: DH in person.  
Sh. Ankush Sharma, Ld. Counsel for LR's of JD  
through VC.  
LR's of deceased JD in person.

Court notice be issued to the Bank of Baroda and  
Axis Bank in terms of order dated 30.05.2025.

List for recording of evidence of LR's of JD.

Be passed over at request of counsel for LR's of JD.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/01.08.2025**

**At 12.46 PM.**

Present: Sh. Devanand Prasad, Ld. Counsel with DH.  
Sh. Ankush Sharma, Ld. Counsel for LR's of JD.  
LR's of deceased JD in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the DH. Same  
is taken on record.

JD RW2 Mahima Vora has been partly cross  
examined and her further cross examination is deferred.

JD RW3 Garima Vohra has been examined-in-chief.  
Her cross examination is deferred.

Further examination of LR's would not bear fruit till  
the entire bank statement, in terms of order dated 30.05.2025, is  
before the court.

It is directed that the said statement of account be furnished to the court immediately on receipt of copy of order, which is given dasti to the counsel for DH for compliance.

List on **19.09.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/01.08.2025**