

**6 EX CIVIL 767/18**

**SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA**

19.09.2025

Present: DH is present in person.

LRs of JD in person.

Copy of dasti order of the court was served on the Manager of Bank of Baroda, Sector-17, Dwarka on 06.08.2025. No bank statement has been received from the said bank. Today, DH has furnished receiving in court. Therefore, issue B/W in the sum of Rs.5000/- against the Manager, Bank of Baroda, Sector-17, Dwarka, who failed to comply with the order dated 01.08.2025 duly served on the Manager on 06.08.2025, on filing of PF.

None is even present on behalf of the Branch Manager today.

Axis Bank has complied with the order and given a duly authenticated statement of account.

The Bank of Baroda was directed to furnish the bank account statement of Ms. Garima Vohra from the period 01.01.2018 to 31.12.2022.

List the matter on **10.10.2025**.

Copy of this order be sent alongwith B/W.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/19.09.2025**