

14 EX CIVIL 767/18

**SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY Vs. SHYAM SUNDER VOHRA**

22.12.2025

Present: DH in person.

Sh. Ankush Sharma, Ld. Counsel for LR's of JD.

Last opportunity is given to the DH to address arguments, considering that the execution petition is of the year 2018.

Adjournment granted at request of DH.

List on **17.01.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/22.12.2025**